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Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay

1 37.181685 -85.057034 ASHLAND OIL & REFINING CO, INC 1 TARTER, ROGER ADAIR 24154 850 6677 375BASL D&A 9/8/65

Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
341CHAT S 0 8 26 58 0 DH GRN 832 800
3610DVCU S 0 8 58 552 0 DH GRN 800 306
365LXTN S 0 8 552 725 0 DH GRN 306 133
365MCAV | 0 8 725 726 0 DH GRN 133 132
365HGBG S 0 8 725 1396 0 DH GRN 133 -538
365PCAV | 0 8 740 743 0 DH GRN 118 115
365WLCK S 0 8 1396 1438 0 DH GRN -538 -580
365STPR S 0 8 1438 1444 0 DH GRN -580 -586
368KNOX S 0 8 1444 4906 0 DH GRN -586 -4048
368BKMN | 0 8 2408 2590 0 DH GRN SANDY,SHALY,DOL.INTERVAL -1550 -1732
368BKMN S 0 8 1444 3177 0 DH GRN -586 -2319
368RSRN | 0 8 3082 3128 0 DH GRN ROSE RUN EQ. -2224 -2270
372CPRG S 0 8 3128 4906 0 DH GRN -2270 -4048
375CNSG S 0 8 4906 5118 0 DH GRN -4048 -4260
375ROME S 0 8 5118 6554 0 DH GRN SST STRINGERS -4260 -5696
375BASL S 0 8 6554 0 DH GRN TD 6677' IN BASAL SS -5696

2 37.708513  -83.367876 EXXON CORP 1 BANKS, ORVILLE WOLFE 13074 1028 12288 400PCMB D&A 7/15/76
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
332PNGT S 0 29 809 878 0 BLP DIL 248 179
332LTLM S 0 29 878 894 0 BLP DIL 179 163
332BIGL S 0 29 903 978 0 BLP DIL 154 79
332PCCV | 0 29 894 903 0 BLP DIL 163 154
337BRDN S 0 29 978 1483 0 BLP DIL 79 -426
339SNBR S 0 29 1483 1496 0 BLP DIL -426 -439
339BREA S 0 29 1496 1530 0 BLP DIL -439 -473
3410HI0O S 0 29 1530 1793 0 BLP DIL -473 -736
324BRLE S 0 29 810 0 DW DIL/GR 247
327LEE | 0 29 548 810 0 DW DIL/GR 509 247
332PNGT S 0 29 810 880 0 DW DIL/GR 247 177
332NWMN S 0 29 880 980 0 DW DIL/GR 177 77
337BRDN S 0 29 980 1484 0 DW DIL/GR 77 -427
339SNBR S 0 29 1484 1496 0 DW DIL/GR -427 -439
339BREA S 0 29 1496 1530 0 DW DIL/GR -439 -473
3410HIO S 0 29 1530 1792 0 DW DIL/GR -473 -735
351SALN S 0 29 1792 1872 0 DW DIL/GR -735 -815
355LCKP S 0 29 1872 1956 0 DW DIL/GR -815 -899
355BGSX S 0 29 1956 2032 0 DW DIL/GR -899 -975
357CBOC S 0 29 2032 2320 0 DW DIL/GR -975 -1263
357BRSF S 0 29 2320 2362 0 DW DIL/GR -1263 -1305
3610DVCU S 0 29 2362 3070 0 DW DIL/GR -1305 -2013
365LXTN S 0 29 3070 3324 0 DW DIL/GR -2013 -2267
365MCAV | 0 29 3324 3326 0 DW GELOLG -2267 -2269
365HGBG S 0 29 3324 4150 0 DW DIL/GR -2267 -3093
365PCAV | 0 29 3338 3342 0 DW DIL/GR -2281 -2285
365WLCK S 0 29 4150 4300 0 DW DIL/GR -3093 -3243
365STPR S 0 29 4300 4332 0 DW DIL/GR -3243 -3275
368KNOX S 0 0 4332 6330 0 DW DIL/GR -3304 -5302
368BKMN S 0 29 4332 5126 0 DW DIL/GR -3275 -4069
368RSRN S 0 29 5126 5308 0 DW DIL/GR -4069 -4251
372CPRG S 0 29 5308 6330 0 DW DIL/GR -4251 -5273
375CNSG S 0 29 6330 6420 0 DW DIL/GR -5273 -5363
375ROME | 0 29 7608 7848 0 DW DIL/GR UPPER LS -6551 -6791
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Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay
375ROME | 0 29 8046 8300 0 DW DIL/GR 2ND, LOWER LS -6989 -7243
375ROME S 0 29 6420 12052 0 DW DIL/GR -5363 -10995
375SHDY S 0 29 12052 12170 0 DW DIL/GR -10995 -11113
375BASL S 0 29 12170 12245 0 DW DIL/GR -11113 -11188
400BSMN S 0 29 12245 12296 0 DW DIL/GR TD IN GNEISS @ 12294 -11188 -11239
339SNBR 0 0 1482 1495 0 GRI GRN -454 -467
339BRBD 0 0 1495 1530 0 GRI GRN -467 -502
341CLVD 0 0 1530 1582 0 GRI GRN -502 -554
341TLBD 0 0 1582 1597 0 GRI GRN -554 -569
341HURNU 0 0 1597 1637 0 GRI GRN -569 -609
341HURNM 0 0 1637 1710 0 GRI GRN -609 -682
341HURNL 0 0 1710 1778 0 GRI GRN -682 -750
3410LNG 0 0 1778 1793 0 GRI GRN -750 -765

3 37.580037 -87.742441 EXXON MINERALS CO, USA 1 DUNCAN, CHOICE WEBSTE 05 M22 524 15200 375ECLR D&A 4/21/77
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
337FTPN S 0 30 4400 4441 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL  STARTS IN 337FTPN -3846 -3887
341INALB S 0 30 4450 4754 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -3896 -4200
344SLBG S 0 30 4754 4840 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -4200 -4286
344JFVL S 0 30 4840 5130 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -4286 -4576
347CCEK S 0 30 5130 5415 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -4576 -4861
347BKBN S 0 30 5424 5496 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -4870 -4942
347GRKB S 0 30 5496 5815 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -4942 -5261
351BILY S 0 30 5815 6216 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -5261 -5662
355MSPG S 0 30 6216 6275 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -5662 -5721
355SCLR S 0 30 6292 6326 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -5738 -5772
357SXCK S 0 30 6326 6370 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -5772 -5816
361MQKT S 0 30 6370 6743 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -5816 -6189
365KMCK S 0 30 6743 6780 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -6189 -6226
365PLTN S 0 30 6780 7280 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -6226 -6726
365JCHM S 0 30 7280 7394 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -6726 -6840
365DTCN S 0 30 7394 7560 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -6840 -7006
365STPR S 0 30 7560 7660 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -7006 -7106
365EVRN S 0 30 7660 7796 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -7106 -7242
368KNOX S 0 30 7796 12510 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -7242 -11956
368KNOXU S 0 30 7796 9670 0 MCN SDR-HS/EL -7242 -9116
368CTTR S 0 30 7796 8265 0 MCN SDR/MCN COMBIN/JFRC -7242 -7711
368RBDX S 0 30 8265 8980 0 MCN SDR/MCN -7711 -8426
368GSCD S 0 30 8980 9608 0 MCN SDR/MCN -8426 -9054
368GNTR | 0 30 9608 9642 0 MCN SDR/MCN CUNTER INTERVALS -9054 -9088
372KNOXL S 0 30 9642 12510 0 MCN SDR/MCN -9088 -11956
372EMNC S 0 30 9642 10530 0 MCN SDR/MCN -9088 -9976
372PTSI S 0 30 10530 11320 0 MCN SDR/MCN -9976 -10766
372ELVN S 0 30 11320 12510 0 MCN SDR/MCN TOP ILL. EAUCLAIRE -10766 -11956
375ECLR S 0 30 12510 0 MCN SDR/MCN TD 15,200 ECLR -11956

4 38.297171 -82.762096 INLAND GAS CO, INC 533 INLAND GAS CO, INC BOYD 11v81 846 9595 400PCMB D&A  4/9/68
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
332PNGT S 0 15 918 950 0 BLP DL TOP NOT LOGGED -57 -89
332BIGL S 0 15 950 1030 0 BLP DL -89 -169
337BRDN S 0 15 1030 1597 0 BLP DL -169 -736
339SNBR S 0 15 1597 1617 0 BLP FDC -736 -756
339BREA S 0 15 1617 1745 0 BLP FDC -756 -884
3410HIO S 0 15 1745 2409 0 BLP FDC -884 -1548
324BRLE | 0 15 379 SwW 0 DH DL FRESH WATER 482
324BRLE S 0 15 15 950 0 DH SDR 846 -89
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Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay
327SALT | 0 15 760 918 0 DH DL 101 -57
332BIGL S 0 15 950 1030 0 DH DL -89 -169
337BRDN | 0 15 1540 SwW 0 DH DL HOLE WET -679
337BRDN S 0 15 1030 1598 0 DH GR-FDC -169 -737
339SNBR S 0 15 1598 1618 0 DH GR-FDC =737 =757
339BREA S 0 15 1618 1744 0 DH GR-FDC -757 -883
3410HIO | 0 15 2218 SG 0 DH DL -1357
3410HIO S 0 15 1744 2409 0 DH GR-FDC -883 -1548
3440GHG S 0 15 2409 2504 0 DH GR-FDC -1548 -1643
351SALN S 0 15 2504 2688 0 DH GR-FDC ANH -1643 -1827
355LCKP | 0 15 2728 SW 0 DH DL HOLE WET -1867
355LCKP S 0 15 2588 2818 0 DH GR-FDC -1727 -1957
355BGSX S 0 15 2818 2844 0 DH GR-FDC -1957 -1983
357CBOC S 0 15 2844 3108 0 DH GR-FDC -1983 -2247
357BRSF S 0 15 3108 3142 0 DH GR-FDC -2247 -2281
3610DVCU S 0 15 3142 3528 0 DH GR-FDC -2281 -2667
361MRBG S 0 15 3528 4095 0 DH GR-FDC -2667 -3234
365LXTN S 0 15 4095 4382 0 DH GR-FDC -3234 -3521
365MCAV | 0 15 4382 4385 0 DH GR-FDC -3521 -3524
365HGBG S 0 15 4382 5080 0 DH GR-FDC -3521 -4219
365PCAV | 0 15 4398 4400 0 DH GR-FDC -3537 -3539
365WLCK S 0 15 5080 5103 0 DH GR-FDC -4219 -4242
365STPR | 0 15 5138 SW 0 DH DL -4277
365STPR S 0 15 5103 5172 0 DH GR-FDC -4242 -4311
368KNOX S 0 15 5172 6450 0 DH GR-FDC -4311 -5589
368BKMN | 0 15 5172 SwW 0 DH DL -4311
368BKMN S 0 15 5172 5511 0 DH GR-FDC -4311 -4650
368RSRN | 0 15 5548 SG&W 0 DH DL -4687
368RSRN S 0 15 5511 5560 0 DH GR-FDC -4650 -4699
372CPRG S 0 15 5560 6450 0 DH GR-FDC -4699 -5589
375CNSG S 0 15 6450 6602 0 DH GR-FDC -5589 -5741
375ROME | 0 15 7677 SwW 0 DH DL -6816
375ROME S 0 15 6602 8492 0 DH GR-FDC -5741 -7631
400PCMB S 0 15 8492 0 DH GR-FDC TD 9595 IN PCMB -7631
339SNBR 0 0 1600 1617 0 GRI GRN -754 -771
339BRBD 0 0 1617 1745 0 GRI GRN =771 -899
341CLVD 0 0 1745 1842 0 GRI GRN -899 -996
341TLBD 0 0 1842 1901 0 GRI GRN -996 -1055
341HURNU 0 0 1901 1983 0 GRI GRN -1055 -1137
341HURNM 0 0 1983 2140 0 GRI GRN -1137 -1294
341HURNL 0 0 2140 2265 0 GRI GRN -1294 -1419
3410LNG 0 0 2265 2368 0 GRI GRN -1419 -1522
341RNST 0 0 2368 2409 0 GRI GRN -1522 -1563
375CNSG S 0 15 6450 6549 0 MCN FDC -5589 -5688
375ROME | 0 15 6549 6698 0 MCN FDC ZONE R1 -5688 -5837
375ROME | 0 15 6698 6770 0 MCN FDC ZONE R2 -5837 -5909
375ROME | 0 15 6770 7122 0 MCN FDC ZONES R3 & R4 -5909 -6261
375ROME | 0 15 7122 7348 0 MCN FDC ZONE R5 - INC MTSM EQUIVALENT -6261 -6487
375ROME | 0 15 7348 7954 0 MCN FDC ZONE R6 -6487 -7093
375ROME | 0 15 7954 8492 0 MCN FDC ZONE R7 -7093 -7631
375ROME S 0 15 6549 8492 0 MCN FDC -5688 -7631
400BSMN S 0 15 8492 0 MCN FDC TD 9595 BSMN -7631

5 37.536491 -83.290402 UNITED FUEL GAS CO 8613T WILLIAMS, SB BREATHIT 13 M75 750 11130 400PCMB D&A 11/8/58
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
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Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay
332LTLM S 0 12 1002 1027 0 BLP GRN -240 -265
332BIGL S 0 12 1033 1204 0 BLP GRN -271 -442
332PCCV | 0 12 1027 1033 0 BLP GRN -265 -271
337BRDN S 0 12 1204 1551 0 BLP GRN -442 -789
339SNBR S 0 12 1551 1555 0 BLP GRN -789 -793
339BREA S 0 12 1555 1611 0 BLP GRN -793 -849
3410HIO S 0 12 1611 1922 0 BLP GRN -849 -1160
324BRTT S 0 12 385 0 Dw GRN 377
327LEE S 0 12 385 860 0 DW GRN 377 -98
332PNGT S 0 12 860 1035 0 Dw GRN -98 -273
332NWMN S 0 12 1035 1205 0 DW GRN -273 -443
337BRDN S 0 12 1205 1825 0 Dw GRN -443 -1063
3410HIO S 0 12 1825 1925 0 DW GRN -1063 -1163
351SALN S 0 12 1925 2010 0 Dw GRN -1163 -1248
355LCKP S 0 12 2010 2105 0 DW GRN -1248 -1343
355BGSX S 0 12 2105 2165 0 Dw GRN -1343 -1403
357CBOC S 0 12 2165 2480 0 DW GRN -1403 -1718
357BRSF S 0 12 2480 2520 0 Dw GRN -1718 -1758
3600DVC S 0 12 2520 3325 0 DW GRN -1758 -2563
365LXTN S 0 12 3325 3550 0 Dw GRN -2563 -2788
365MCAV | 0 12 3550 3552 0 DW GRN -2788 -2790
365HGBG S 0 12 3550 4372 0 Dw GRN -2788 -3610
365PCAV | 0 12 3580 3583 0 DW GRN -2818 -2821
365WLCK S 0 12 4372 4512 0 Dw GRN -3610 -3750
365STPR S 0 12 4512 4548 0 DW GRN -3750 -3786
368KNOX S 0 12 4548 6665 0 Dw GRN -3786 -5903
368BKMN | 0 12 4848 4930 SG 0 DW DL -4086 -4168
368BKMN | 0 12 5190 5232 SO&G 0 Dw DL SHOWS SALT WATER ALSO -4428 -4470
368BKMN S 0 12 4548 5360 0 DW GRN -3786 -4598
368RSRN S 0 12 5360 5490 0 Dw GRN -4598 -4728
372CPRG | 0 12 6003 6078 SO&G 0 DW DL SHOWS SALT WATER ALSO -5241 -5316
372CPRG S 0 12 5490 6665 0 Dw GRN -4728 -5903
375CNSG S 0 12 6665 6940 0 DW GRN -5903 -6178
375ROME | 0 12 9080 9362 0 Dw GRN ROME CARBONATE -8318 -8600
375ROME S 0 12 6940 10700 0 DW GRN -6178 -9938
375SHDY S 0 12 10700 10855 0 Dw GRN -9938 -10093
375BASL S 0 12 10855 10970 0 Dw GRN -10093 -10208
400BSMN S 0 12 10970 0 DW GRN GRANITE TD 11130 -10208
3410HIO S 0 0 1610 1921 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -860 -1171
365HGBG S 0 0 3552 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -2802
365PCAV S 0 0 3577 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -2827
365WLCK S 0 0 4323 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -3573
365STPR S 0 0 4512 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -3762
368KNOX S 0 0 4548 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -3798
368RSRN S 0 0 5310 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -4560
372CPRG S 0 0 5635 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -4885
375ROME S 0 0 6675 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -5925
375BASL S 0 0 10870 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -10120
400BSMN S 0 0 10975 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -10225

6 38.602059 -83.098355 HAR-KEN OIL CO 1 MEAD CORP LEWIS 20 Z77 651 3390 372CPRG D&A 0/27/76
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
337BRDN S 0 11 162 0 DW NBC 500
339SNBR S 0 11 162 177 0 Dw NBC 500 485
339BREA S 0 11 177 338 0 DW NBC 485 324
Monday, February 28, 2000 Kentucky Geological Survey Page 5 of 92



Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay
339BDFD S 0 11 338 383 0 DW NBC 324 279
3410HIO S 0 11 383 767 0 DW NBC 279 -105
351SALN S 0 11 767 882 0 DW NBC -105 -220
355LCKP S 0 11 882 1002 0 DW NBC -220 -340
355BGSX S 0 11 1002 1078 0 DW NBC -340 -416
357CBOC S 0 11 1078 1314 0 DW NBC -416 -652
357BRSF S 0 11 1314 1356 0 DW NBC -652 -694
3610DVCU S 0 11 1356 2164 0 DW NBC -694 -1502
365LXTN S 0 11 2165 2418 0 DW NBC -1503 -1756
365MCAV | 0 11 2418 2420 0 DW NBC -1756 -1758
365HGBG S 0 11 2418 2927 0 DW NBC -1756 -2265
365PCAV | 0 11 2432 2433 0 DW NBC -1770 -1771
365WLCK S 0 11 2927 2947 0 DW NBC -2265 -2285
365STPR S 0 11 2947 2962 0 DW NBC -2285 -2300
368KNOX S 0 11 2962 0 DW NBC -2300
368BKMN S 0 11 2962 3055 0 DW NBC -2300 -2393
368RSRN S 0 11 3055 3078 0 DW NBC -2393 -2416
372CPRG S 0 11 3078 0 DW NBC TD @ 3389 IN CPRG -2416

7 38.575439 -84.609672 DUNHAM, TED F 1 LUSBY, H GRANT 02 Y59 741 2010 372CPRG D&A 10/7/63
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
365LXTN S 0 0 133 324 0 DH SONIC 608 417
365MCAV | 0 0 324 326 0 DH SONIC 417 415
365HGBG S 0 0 324 824 0 DH SONIC 417 -83
365PCAV | 0 0 339 341 0 DH SONIC 402 400
365WLCK S 0 0 824 896 0 DH SONIC -83 -155
368KNOX S 0 0 896 0 DH SONIC -155
368BKMN S 0 0 896 1520 0 DH SONIC -155 -779
368RSRN | 0 0 1440 1520 0 DH SONIC -699 =779
372CPRG S 0 0 1520 0 DH SONIC TD 2010 IN CPRG -779
365HGBG S 0 0 330 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO 411
368KNOX S 0 0 895 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -154

8 38.560214 -84.569114 FORD,R CJR 1 DELANEY, ETHEL GRANT 06 Y60 867 3557 375MTSM D&A 0/25/66

Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
3610DVCU | 0 0 170 SwW 0 DH DL FRESH WATER 697
365MCAV | 0 0 390 0 DH SDR-C 477
365HGBG | 0 0 684 SW 0 DH DL FRESH WATER 183
365HGBG S 0 0 390 0 DH SDR-C 477
365PCAV | 0 0 410 0 DH SDR-C 457
368KNOX S 0 0 1074 2915 0 DH SDR-C TOP UNCERTAIN -207 -2048
368BKMN | 0 0 1235 SW 0 DH SDR-C -368
368BKMN S 0 0 1074 2020 0 DH SDR-C -207 -1153
372CPRG | 0 0 2200 SW 0 DH SDR-C -1333
372CPRG | 0 0 2450 SW 0 DH SDR-C -1583
372CPRG S 0 0 2020 2915 0 DH SDR-C -1153 -2048
375CNSG S 0 0 2915 2995 0 DH SDR-C -2048 -2128
375ROME S 0 0 2995 3390 0 DH SDR-C -2128 -2523
375MTSM | 0 0 3398 SW 0 DH SDR-C -2531

375MTSM S 0 0 3390 0 DH SDR-C TD 3557' IN MT. SIMON -2523

9 39.065156 -84.685974 FORD, FM 1 CONNER, CECIL BOONE 09EES8 908 4089 400MDLR D&A 7/27/60

Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
365LXTN S 0 3 548 711 0 DH GR-NEU BIRDWELL 2'DEEP TO SCHL. 363 200
365MCAV | 0 3 711 714 0 DH GR-NEU DEPTH CORRECTED TO SCHL. 200 197
365HGBG S 0 3 711 1156 0 DH GR-NEU DEPTH CORRECTED TO SCHL. 200 -245
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Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay
365PCAV | 0 3 728 731 0 DH GR-NEU DEPTH CORRECTED TO SCHL. 183 180
365WLCK S 0 3 1156 1206 0 DH LAT -245 -295
368KNOX S 0 3 1206 2870 0 DH LAT -295 -1959
368BKMN | 0 3 1206 1248 0 DH GEOLOG KNOX SANDSTONE -295 -337
368BKMN | 0 3 1225 SW 0 DH DL 200' SULPHUR WATER -314
368BKMN | 0 3 1270 SW 0 DH DL 700' SULPHUR WATER -359
368BKMN | 0 3 1320 1330 SO 0 DH DL SMALL SHOW OIL -409 -419
368BKMN | 0 3 1745 1785 SW 0 DH DL SMALL SHOW WATER -834 -874
368BKMN S 0 3 1206 1952 0 DH LAT -295 -1041
368RSRN | 0 3 1924 1952 0 DH LAT ROSE RUN EQUIV. -1013 -1041
372CPRG | 0 3 2109 SW 0 DH DL HOLE FULL SULPHUR WATER -1198
372CPRG S 0 3 1952 2870 0 DH LAT -1041 -1959
375CNSG S 0 3 2870 2958 0 DH LAT -1959 -2047
375ROME S 0 3 2958 3426 0 DH LAT -2047 -2515
375MTSM S 0 3 3426 3718 0 DH LAT -2515 -2807
400MDLR 'S 0 3 3718 0 DH LAT TD 4090 IN MIDDLE RUN SS. -2807
10 37.229213 -83.458241 UNITED FUEL GAS CO 8437T FORDSON COAL CO LESLIE 08173 1179 9432 400PCMB D&A 7/30/58
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
332PNGT S 0 12 1364 0 BLP GR BASE NOT LOGGED -173
332BIGL | 0 12 1861 1867 SG 72 MCF BLP DL -670 -676
332LTLM S 0 12 1675 0 BLP GR TOP NOT LOGGED -484
332BIGL S 0 12 1680 1882 0 BLP GR -489 -691
332PCCV | 0 12 1675 1680 0 BLP GR -484 -489
332BIGL1 | 0 12 1680 1725 0 BLP GR -489 -534
332BIGL2 | 0 12 1725 1758 0 BLP GR -534 -567
332BIGL3 | 0 12 1758 1822 0 BLP GR -567 -631
333BIGL4 | 0 12 1822 1882 0 BLP GR -631 -691
337BRDN S 0 12 1882 2168 0 BLP GR -691 -977
3410HIO S 0 12 2168 2422 0 BLP GR -977 -1231
324BRLE | 0 12 416 420 SG 0 DH DL 775 771
324BRLE | 0 12 600 SG 0 DH DL 591
324BRLE | 0 12 848 850 SG 0 DH DL 343 341
324BRLE S 0 12 12 1364 0 DH GR-LL 1179 -173
332PNGT S 0 12 1364 1645 0 DH GR-LL -173 -454
332NWMN | 0 12 1861 1867 SG 72 M DH DL -670 -676
332NWMN S 0 12 1645 1882 0 DH GR-LL -454 -691
337BRDN S 0 12 1882 2168 0 DH GR-LL -691 -977
339SNBR S 0 12 2168 2172 0 DH GR-LL -977 -981
339BREA S 0 12 2172 2192 0 DH GR-LL -981 -1001
3410HIO S 0 12 2192 2423 0 DH GR-LL -1001 -1232
351SALN S 0 12 2423 2496 0 DH GR-LL -1232 -1305
355LCKP S 0 12 2496 2578 0 DH GR-LL -1305 -1387
355BGSX S 0 12 2578 2643 0 DH GR-LL -1387 -1452
357CBOC S 0 12 2643 2935 0 DH GR-LL -1452 -1744
357BRSF S 0 12 2935 2968 0 DH GR-LL -1744 -1777
3610DVCU S 0 12 2968 3332 0 DH GR-LL -1777 -2141
361CLFR | 0 12 3590 SO 0 DH DL -2399
361CLFR S 0 12 3332 3696 0 DH GR-LL -2141 -2505
365LXTN S 0 12 3696 3984 0 DH GR-LL -2505 -2793
365MCAV | 0 12 3984 3986 0 DH GR-LL -2793 -2795
365HGBG | 0 12 4460 0 DH DL -3269
365HGBG S 0 12 3984 4952 0 DH GR-LL -2793 -3761
365PCAV | 0 12 4012 4016 0 DH GR -2821 -2825
365WLCK S 0 12 4952 5034 0 DH GR -3761 -3843
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Cambrian and Deeper Tests of Kentucky

MapNo Lat Lon Op Well Farm County Loc Elev TD TDfm Cmpl CbDate IOF/IP Pay
368KNOX S 0 12 5034 7192 0 DH GR -3843 -6001
368BKMN | 0 12 5745 5750 SG 3 M DH DL -4554 -4559
368BKMN S 0 12 5034 5935 0 DH GR -3843 -4744
368RSRN S 0 12 5935 6006 0 DH GR -4744 -4815
372CPRG S 0 12 6006 7192 0 DH GR -4815 -6001
375CNSG S 0 12 7192 7334 0 DH GR -6001 -6143
375ROME S 0 12 7334 8982 0 DH GR -6143 -7791
375SHDY S 0 12 8982 9156 0 DH GR -7791 -7965
375BASL S 0 12 9156 9412 0 DH GR -7965 -8221
400BSMN S 0 12 9412 0 DH GR TD 9432' IN BASEMENT -8221
339SNBR 0 0 2166 2172 0 GRI GRN -987 -993
339BRBD 0 0 2172 2193 0 GRI GRN -993 -1014
341CLVD 0 0 2193 2224 0 GRI GRN -1014 -1045
341TLBD 0 0 2224 2239 0 GRI GRN -1045 -1060
341HURNU 0 0 2239 2271 0 GRI GRN -1060 -1092
341HURNM 0 0 2271 2344 0 GRI GRN -1092 -1165
341HURNL 0 0 2344 2400 0 GRI GRN -1165 -1221
3410LNG 0 0 2400 2422 0 GRI GRN -1221 -1243
365HGBG S 0 0 4000 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -2821
365PCAV S 0 0 4013 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -2834
365WLCK S 0 0 4920 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -3741
368KNOX S 0 0 5006 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -3827
368RSRN S 0 0 5890 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -4711
372CPRG S 0 0 6210 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -5031
375ROME S 0 0 7190 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -6011
375BASL S 0 0 9148 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -7969
400BSMN S 0 0 9412 ND 0 WM SPINDLETO -8233
11 38.226537 -82.744605 INLAND GAS CO, INC 542 YOUNG, W P & ROBERTA LAWREN 06 U82 865 12712 400PCMB D&A 5/13/71
Fm Typ Seq Datum Top Base Show IP/IOF Who Source Comments Subsea Top  Subsea Base
332PNGT S 0 19 1146 1204 0 BLP FDC -262 -320
332BIGL S 0 19 1204 1343 0 BLP FDC -320 -459
337BRDN S 0 19 1343 1886 0 BLP FDC -459 -1002
339SNBR S 0 19 1886 1903 0 BLP FDC -1002 -1019
339BREA S 0 19 1903 2023 0 BLP FDC -1019 -1139
3410HIO S 0 19 2023 2692 0 BLP FDC -1139 -1808
339SNBR 0 0 1886 1903 0 GRI GRN -1021 -1038
339BRBD 0 0 1903 2022 0 GRI GRN -1038 -1157
341CLVD 0 0 2022 2131 0 GRI GRN -1157 -1266
341TLBD 0 0 2131 2190 0 GRI GRN -1266 -1325
341HURNU 0 0 2190 2276 0 GRI GRN -1325 -1411
341HURNM 0 0 2276 2435 0 GRI GRN -1411 -1570
341HURNL 0 0 2435 2559 0 GRI GRN -1570 -1694
3410LNG 0 0 2559 2668 0 GRI GRN -1694 -1803
341RNST 0 0 2668 2693 0 GRI GRN -1803 -1828
324BRLE S 0 18 1145 0 MCN FDC -262
332PNGT S 0 18 1145 1208 0 MCN FDC -262 -325
332NWMN S 0 18 1208 1340 0 MCN FDC -325 -457
337BRDN S 0 18 1340 1883 0 MCN FDC -457 -1000
339SNBR S 0 18 1883 1903 0 MCN FDC -1000 -1020
339BREA S 0 18 1903 2022 SG 0 MCN FDC SHOW GAS 1920 -1020 -1139
339BDFD S 0 18 2027 2047 0 MCN FDC -1144 -1164
3410HIO S 0 18 2047 2693 0 MCN FDC -1164 -1810
3440GHG S 0 18 2693 2830 0 MCN FDC -1810 -1947
351SALN S 0 18 2830 3096 SG 0 MCN FDC SHOW GAS 3020 -1947 -2213
